



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4563/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28177/2025**
YASMIN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kshitij Kumar and
Mr. Vaibhav Suri, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATEN OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
28.10.2025

At the joint request of counsel for the parties, list this matter
tomorrow, *i.e.*, on 29th October, 2025 along with CRL.M.C. 7555/2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025
as