



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4563/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28177/2025**
YASMIN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kshitij Kumar, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATEN OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
07.11.2025

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 1st December, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025
as