



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4563/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28177/2025

YASMIN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATEN OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 7555/2025 & CRL.M.As. 31637/2025, 31638/2025

DEEPAK TALWAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH
ITS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through:

Appearance:

Mr.Shitij Kumar, Advocate for Petitioner in Item 32
Mr.Tanvir Ahmed Mir, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Yashmita and Ms.Ariana Ahluwali, Advocates for
Petitioner in Item 33
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel ED, with Mr.Vivek
Gurnani, Panel Counsel ED, Mr.Kartik Sabharwal,
Mr.Pranjal Tripathi, Mr.Kanish Maurya, Mr.Chinmay
Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms.Tanvi Jain,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.



List on 30.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

JANUARY 28, 2026

'pv'

(COURT MASTER)